SurgeArresters
陶瓷气体放电管
SE6 Series
`
Surface Mounting Design 6.8×3.5×3.5mm Current
Current Handling Capability 6,000A @ 8/20μ s
Low Capacitance and Insertion Loss

-Electrode SMD Gas Discharge Tube
(2) DC Breakdown Voltage, e.g., =90V
Part Numbering System
Recommended Soldering Pad
Product Dimensions
Environmental Reliability Characteristics
Lead Material Copper
Body Material Ceramics
Terminal Finish 100% Matte-Tin Plated
Product Characteristics
 Characteristics
Testing items Technical standards
High Temperature Storage Test
Temperature: 90℃
Time: 2H
Low Temperature Storage Test
Temperature: -40℃
Time: 2H
Vibration
Frequency: 10-500Hz
Amplitude: 0.15mm
Time: 45mins
Resistance of soldering heat
Temperature: 260±5℃
Time of dip soldering: 10s, 1time
REF mm inch
A 8.10 0.217
B 1.75 0.138
C 1.40 0.055
D 1.80 0.071
E 4.20 0.165
Note: Up-screen program can be specified by customer’s request via contacting  service
Solderability Test
Solderability
Solder Pot Temperature: 245℃±5℃
Solder Dwell Time: 4-6 seconds
REF mm inch
A 6.8±0.2 0.268±0.008
B 2.4±0.15 0.094±0.006
C 1.2±0.1 0.047±0.004
D 0.4±0.1 0.016±0.004
E 3.5±0.15 0.138±0.006
F 3.5±0.15 0.138±0.006
E
B
C
A
B D C
(1)  3
SE60 90X
90X
SURGING